LOT SURVEYS COMPANY, INC.
LAND SURVEYORS

## WOODBRIDGE VILLAGE THIRD

CITY OF COON RAPIDS

ANOKA COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Lida Construction Inc., a Minnesota corporation, owner and particle a United States corporation, mortgagee, of the following described property situate in the County	oroprietor, and First National Bank of Anoka, of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to-wit:
Lot 7, "Coleman Acres, Anoka County, Minnesota". Except that part thereof embraced in the pl VILLAGE SECOND. All according to the plats thereof on file and of record in the office of th County, Minnesota.	ats of WOODBRIDGE VILLAGE and WOODBRIDGE e County Recorder in and for Anoka
Have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as WOODBRIDGE VILLAGE THIRD and do hereby donate a forever the Road, Street and easements for utility and drainage purposes as shown on the plat. In a Minnesota corporation, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer this	witness whereof said Lida Construction Inc., day of
Signed: LIDA CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Douglas C. Lida, president	
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ANOKA	
Olof Mothagen its Solice Pres. The Ham	pflll its lie Rus.
State of Minnesota  County of Anoka The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this	1990 by Douglas
ANGLIE HOLMES  ANGLIE	Notary Public, Anoka County, Minnesota
State of Minnesota  County of Anoka The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3 day of	My Commission Expires 5-2-94  Agrical 1990, by  Sell its Vice President
LAMELLE HOLMES ANOKA COURTY ANOKA COURTY	Notary Public, Anoka County, Minnesota  My Commission Expires 5-2-94
I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this plat as WOODBRIDGE VILLAGE THIRD; that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that the distances are correctly shown on said plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown on said plat; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on said plat; and that there are no wetlands to be designated on said plat other than as shown thereon.  Raymond A. Prasch, Registered Land Surveyor	
State of Minnesota	Minnesota Registration No. 6743
County of Hennepin The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21 day of Raymond A. Prasch, Registered Land Surveyor.	December, 1989, by
MILYON E. HYLAND E  MILYON E. HYLAND E  RESIDENCE OF THE SECOND STREET O	Milton E. Hyland, Notary Public, Henn. Co. MN My Commission Expires November 18, 1993
The plat of WOODBRIDGE VILLAGE THIRD was approved by the <b>Planning</b> and Zoning Commission of the City held this	of Coon Rapids at a regular meeting thereof
By Donna M. Na-We Chairman	
We hereby certify that the City Council of the City of Coon Rapids, Anoka County, Minnesota duly accepted and approved the plat of WOODBRIDGE VILLAGE THIRD at a regular meeting thereof held this	
By Richard S. Reiter Mayor By Betty Bucker Checked and approved this 3 RD day of 14 WARY 1990	Clerk
Checked and approved this 3 RP day of JANUARY 1990.	E COON RIS

877258 OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER
STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF ANOKA
I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record on the JAN 3 A.D., 1990 in book 41 of Plats page 41 "NO DELINQUENT TAXES AND TRANSFER ENTLRED" I HEREPY CERTIFY THAT THE TAXES
PAYABLE IN THE YEAR/990 ON THE
LANDS DESCRIBED WITSHN ARE PAID
Anoka County Treasurer

## WOODBRIDGE VILLAGE THIRD

CITY OF COON RAPIDS

ANOKA COUNTY

